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Business Overview  



2 

36 
55 

133 

100 
144 
203 

191 
174 
2 

254 
245 
155 

155 
178 
216 

248 
226 
7 

($US in billions) 

Expect Continued e-Commerce Growth in LatAmé 

Source:  Euromonitor International 

% of Total Retail 2.1 % 2.4 % 2.7 % 3.0 % 3.3 % 3.8 % 

% of Total Retail (USA) 7.4 % 8.2 % 9.0 % 9.9 % 10.8 % 11.6 % 

$ 23 

$ 27 

$ 31 

$ 36 

$ 41 

$ 47 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Brazil Mexico Argentina Rest of LatAm

CAGR: 15.5% 

CAGR 

ó13-ô18 

20.2 % 

9.5 % 

17.3 % 

14.1 % 
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Brief History of MercadoLibre 

Company founded from 

business plan written at 

Stanford GSB. 

Launched operations in 

initial markets. 

Secured $8M round of 

financing. 

Launched operations in  4 

additional markets. 

Secured $48M round of 

financing led by Goldman, 

GE, JPM, Santander. 

Agreement with eBay, 

iBazaar tuck-in, and 

commercial agreements. 

Acquisition of Lokau.com 

assets. 

Launched operations in 

Peru. 

Revista Info award for best 

website in Brazil. 

Launched Central 

American operations. 

Acquired Tu Carro and Tu 

Inmueble. 

Acquired remainder of 

DeRemate. 

Launch AdSales platform. 

Oracle Innovation Award. 

Credit Suisse names 

MELI one of 27 ñBrands 

of Tomorrowò. 

AdAge names MELI 

one of worlds ñ30 

Hottest Brandsò. 

Top searched brand on 

Brazil - Google. 

Launch Logistics platform. 

Issued $330 Million in 

Convertible Notes 

Acquisition of 

portalinmobiliario.com, 

guiadinmuebles.com and 

BVision 

Launched payments 

platform. 

Launch car listings. 

Acquisition of 

DeRemate.com. 

IPO. 

Named Great Place to 

Work. 

Acquisition of  

autoplaza.com.mx. 

1999 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005 2006 2003 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 

http://www.gecommercialfinance.com/index.html
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1 Measure of the total US dollar sum of all transactions completed through the MercadoLibre Marketplace, excluding vehicles, vessels, aircraft and real estate 
2 Measure of the total US dollar sum of all transactions  paid for using MercadoPago 
3 Take rate defined as Net Revenue divided by Gross Merchandise Volume 

$ 217 

$ 299 

$ 374 

$ 473 

$ 557 

6.4 % 6.2 % 6.5 % 6.5 % 

7.9 % 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

TR

CAGR: 26.6 % 

Q4'13 Q4'14

Growth: 19.9 % 

$ 161 

$ 135 

6.3% 

9.0 % 

The Leading e-Commerce Company in Latin America 

MercadoLibre Overview 

Leading the Latin America e-Commerce Revolution 

Gross 

Merchandise Volume1 

Total 

Payment Volume2 

2
0
0
9
 

$ 2.8bn $ 383mm 

2
0
1
4
 

$ 7.1bn $ 3.5bn 

Net Revenues ($ in millions) 

Mexico 

Colombia 

Venezuela 

Chile 

Brazil 

Ecuador 

Peru 

Uruguay 

Panamá 
Costa Rica 

Dominican Republic 

Argentina 

Portugal 

Brazil 

 

13 Countries 

 

2,635 Employees 

 
 

27.2 %  

Items Sold 

Growth 

3 
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Overview 

 

New 

Products 

 

Fixed Price 

listings 

 

People make a living from 

selling on MELI 155K 

Registered users  121M 

Users 

Brasil 
49% 

Argentina 
30% 

Venezuela 
7% 

Mexico 
8% 

Rest of LATAM 
6% 

Revenue 

Transactions Volume 

ÅMore than 100M items sold during 2014 

Å2000 searches and 2.5 purchases per second 

ÅMercadoPago volume reach 61% of our GMVe  

ÅMercadoEnvios, shipped over 35% of Brazilôs 

sold items in Decemberô14 

 

LATAM internet users access 

Mercadolibre every month  28% 

Profile of business 
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7 Retail Worldwide Ranking (Millions of Unique Visitors) 

A Major Player by World Standards as Well 

Source:  ComScore April  2014 
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